H \$40.00 86236

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM303949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Engineering Excellence Incorporated		03/31/2014	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Engineering Excellence National Accounts, LLC	
Street Address:	3820 American Drive, Suite 200	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75075	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86236895	ENGINEERING EXCELLENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: benjamin.danner@aporter.com

Correspondent Name: Arnold & Porter LLP
Address Line 1: 555 Twelfth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0027065.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R. Marsh
SIGNATURE:	/David R. Marsh/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=0027065-00003_Assignment#page1.tif source=0027065-00003_Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0482

900288638

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Engineering Excellence Incorporated, an Ohio corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted and used the ENGINEERING EXCELLENCE mark and trade name (collectively, the "Mark");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Omnibus Assignment and Assumption Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, Engineering Excellence National Accounts, LLC ("Assignee"), acquired all rights to the Mark and the corresponding U.S. Application Serial No. 86236895;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that assignment of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, the federal application therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, including the right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past infringement of the Mark to the Assignee.

The undersigned agrees to take all actions and execute additional documents as necessary or reasonable to assign, transfer, perfect, and record the rights of Assignee in and to the Mark and the registrations and applications therefor.

This assignment shall be binding on the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

[Signature page follows]

66739551v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0483

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this assignment effective as of the $31^{\rm st}$ day of March, 2014.

Engineering Excellence Incorporated

By: _

Thomas J. Winstel, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0484

RECORDED: 05/08/2014